
Transfer Station Bulky Waste Rates 
(Subject to Change) 

Must Be Paid by Check 
You need to fill out a detailed form for your items. 

 

Bulky Waste 

Black Plastic 

Pool Liner 

Box Spring 

Mattress 

Carpet (10’x10’) 

Linoleum (10’x10’) 

Carpet Pad (10’10’) 

Chair 

Lawn Chair (nonmetal) 

Love Seat 

Couch 

Fiber Glass Tub 

Porcelain Sink 

Toilet/ Pedestal Sink 

 

Tires 

0”-16” 

17”-36” 

37”-52” 

Over 52”  

 

 

*Anything Not Listed Above for Bulky Waste Will Have a Minimum 

$10.00 Charge.* 
It is up to the Attendants Discretion on Fees Charged.  

FEES MUST BE PAID BY CHECK PAYABLE TO 

“Town of Wells” 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

Money 

$4.00 

$6.00 

$16.00 

$46.00 

 

 

 


