Transfer Station Bulky Waste Rates

(Subject to Change)

Must Be Paid by Check

You need to fill out a detailed form for your items.

Bulky Waste	Money
Black Plastic	\$20.00
Pool Liner	\$20.00
Box Spring	\$50.00
Mattress	\$50.00
Carpet (10'x10')	\$20.00
Linoleum (10'x10')	\$20.00
Carpet Pad (10'10')	\$20.00
Chair	\$10.00
Lawn Chair (nonmetal)	\$10.00
Love Seat	\$20.00
Couch	\$20.00
Fiber Glass Tub	\$20.00
Porcelain Sink	\$10.00
Toilet/ Pedestal Sink	\$10.00
<u>Tires</u>	
0"-16"	\$4.00
17"-36"	\$6.00
37"-52"	\$16.00
Over 52"	\$46.00

It is up to the Attendants Discretion on Fees Charged.

FEES MUST BE PAID BY CHECK PAYABLE TO "Town of Wells"

^{*}Anything Not Listed Above for Bulky Waste Will Have a Minimum \$10.00 Charge.*